



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 19, 2025
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 27, 2024
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	Feb 18, 2025
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979194
Change Number	300007563135

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
English	KN SLTKR GARDHERBS ASS 500G ECO DE (CU)
French_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Vinaigrette Fines Herbes 500g - UFS
German	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g
German_DACH	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000085768/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	DSM Garden Herbs FS 8896141 Du BB
English_EU	CoM: RO, DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Legal Denominator : Drooge mix voor tuinkruiden vinaigrette

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: maltodextrine, geïodeerd zout, suiker, gemodificeerd zetmeel, zuurteregelaar (natriumdiacetaat), voedingszuur (citroenzuur), peterselie 2,5%, bieslook 2,5%, maïsolie, knoflook, spinazie, ui 1,4%, verdikkingsmiddel (xanthaangom), gistextract, zetmeel, specerijen (peper, kurkuma), kervel 0,4%, aroma's, zout. Kan **TARWE, ROGGE, GERST, HAVER, EI, SOJA, MELK, SELDERIJ** en **MOSTERD** bevatten. Geschikt voor veganisten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	500	g e	g e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
OTHER	EVU approved ID: 0809
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	VOOR 4,2 L



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Bereidingswijze: Klop 120 g product in 700 ml koud water en 200 ml olie. Laat ongeveer 20 minuten staan, af en toe roeren. Het is niet nodig om azij toe te voegen.
USE INSTRUCTIONS	DOSERING Salad Mix 120 g 500 g Water 0,7 L ~ 2,9 L Olie 0,2 L ~ 0,8 L Opbrengst 1 L 4,2 L
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g ¹ Per 100 ml ² ¹ Per 100 g droog product ² Per 100 ml bereid product
STORAGE	De verpakking na gebruik goed sluiten. Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
OTHER	Serveersuggestie
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van smaakversterkers
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van conserveermiddelen
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kunstmatige kleurstoffen

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden	Per 100 g
Energie	1315 kJ
Energie Kcal	314 kcal
Vetten	3,0 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,4 g
Koolhydraten	60 g
waarvan suikers	18 g
Vezels	3,3 g
Eiwitten	3,1 g
Zout	18,4 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingswaarden	Per 110 g [100 ml]	Per 33 g [30 ml]	Referentie-inname 33 g [30 ml]
Energie	919 kJ	276 kJ	3 %
Energie Kcal	219 kcal	66 kcal	3 %
Vetten	21 g	6,2 g	9 %



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	2,2 g	0,7 g	4 %
Koolhydraten	7,9 g	2,4 g	< 1 %
waarvan suikers	2,4 g	0,7 g	< 1 %
Vezels	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Zout	2,4 g	0,73 g	12 %

Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Product zoals verkocht

Per - 110 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

Per - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portie

Referentie-inname - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% van de referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000085768/000/000



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 19, 2025
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 27, 2024
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	Feb 18, 2025
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979194
Change Number	300007563135

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
English	KN SLTKR GARDHERBS ASS 500G ECO DE (CU)
French_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Vinaigrette Fines Herbes 500g - UFS
German	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g
German_DACH	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000085768/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	DSM Garden Herbs FS 8896141 Du BB
English_EU	CoM: RO, DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Legal Denominator : Trockenmischung für klares Dressing

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Maltodextrin, jodiertes Speisesalz, Zucker, modifizierte Stärke, Säureregulator (Natriumdiacetat), Säuerungsmittel (Citronensäure), 2,5% Petersilie, 2,5% Schnittlauch, Maiskeimöl, Knoblauchpulver, Spinatpulver, 1,4% Zwiebeln, Verdickungsmittel (Xanthan), Hefeextrakt, Stärke, Gewürze (Pfeffer, Kurkuma), 0,4% Kerbel, Aromen, Speisesalz. Kann Spuren von **WEIZEN, ROGGEN, GERSTE, HAFER, EI, SOJA, MILCH, SELLERIE** und **SENF** enthalten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	500	g e	Gramm e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Logo, vegan
OTHER	EVU approved ID: 0809
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	FÜR 4,2 L



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Zubereitung: 120 g Produkt mit dem Schneebesen in 700 ml kaltes Wasser und 200 ml Öl einrühren. Für ca. 20 Minuten ziehen lassen und gelegentlich umrühren. Die Zugabe von Essig ist nicht erforderlich.
USE INSTRUCTIONS	MENGENTABELLE Salatkrönung 120 g 500 g Wasser 0,7 L ~ 2,9 L Öl 0,2 L ~ 0,8 L ergibt ca. 1 L 4,2 L
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Dose stets verschlossen aufbewahren. Kühl und trocken lagern.
NUTRITION	Nährwertinformation pro 100 g ¹ pro 100 ml ² ¹ Pro 100 g Trockenprodukt ² Pro 100 ml zubereitetes Produkt
OTHER	Füllhöhe technisch bedingt
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
OTHER	Serviovorschlag
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	OdA-logo
OTHER	**o.d.A.: Die Rezeptur enthält keine deklarationspflichtigen Zutaten mit allergenem Potential gemäß der Verordnung EU Nr. 1169/2011 (Anhang II). Technologisch unvermeidbare Spuren können nicht ausgeschlossen werden.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	OdZ-logo
OTHER	*o.d.Z.: Ohne Deklarationspflicht von Zusatzstoffen auf der Speisekarte.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Konservierungsstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne Geschmacksverstärker

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	1315 kJ
Energie	314 kcal
Fett	3,0 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,4 g
Kohlenhydrate	60 g
davon Zucker	18 g
Ballaststoffe	3,3 g
Eiweiß	3,1 g
Salz	18,4 g



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 110 g [100 ml]	Pro 33 g [30 ml]	Referenzmen ge (RI) 33 g [30 ml]
Energie	919 kJ	276 kJ	3 %
Energie	219 kcal	66 kcal	3 %
Fett	21 g	6,2 g	9 %
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	2,2 g	0,7 g	4 %
Kohlenhydrate	7,9 g	2,4 g	< 1 %
davon Zucker	2,4 g	0,7 g	< 1 %
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Salz	2,4 g	0,73 g	12 %

Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Produkt wie verkauft

Pro - 110 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

Pro - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portion

Referenzmenge (RI) - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000085768/000/000



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 19, 2025
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Feb 27, 2024
Created By	SILVIA_M
Changed On	Feb 18, 2025
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710032979194
Change Number	300007563135

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Tuinkruiden Vinaigrette 500g - UFS
English	KN SLTKR GARDHERBS ASS 500G ECO DE (CU)
French_BE	Knorr Salad Mix Vinaigrette Fines Herbes 500g - UFS
German	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g
German_DACH	Knorr Salatkrönung - klares Gartenkräuter Dressing 500g

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000085768/000/000

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Feb 27, 2024

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	DSM Garden Herbs FS 8896141 Du BB
English_EU	CoM: RO, DE

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Mélange déshydraté pour vinaigrette fines herbes

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : maltodextrine, sel iodé, sucre, amidon modifié, correcteur d'acidité (diacétate de sodium), acidifiant (acide citrique), persil 2,5%, ciboulette 2,5%, huile de maïs, ail, épinard, oignon 1,4%, épaississant (gomme xanthane), extrait de levure, amidon, épices (poivre, curcuma), cerfeuil 0,4%, arômes, sel. Peut contenir : **BLÉ, SEIGLE, ORGE, AVOINE, ŒUF, SOJA, LAIT, CÉLERI** et **MOUTARDE**. Convient aux végétaliens.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	500	g e	grammes e

Statements:

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegans
OTHER	EVU approved ID: 0809
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	POUR 4,2 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Préparation : Délayer 120 g de produit dans 700 ml d'eau froide et 200 ml d'huile à l'aide d'un fouet. Laisser reposer pendant environ 20 minutes et remuer de temps en temps. Il n'est pas nécessaire d'ajouter du vinaigre.



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

Purpose	Description
USE INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE Salad Mix 120 g 500 g Eau 0,7 L ~ 2,9 L Huile 0,2 L ~ 0,8 L Rendement 1 L 4,2 L
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g ¹ Pour 100 ml ² ¹ Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté ² Pour 100 ml de produit préparé
STORAGE	Bien refermer la boîte après utilisation. À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
OTHER	Suggestion de présentation
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans exhausteur de goût
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans conservateur
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans colorant artificiel

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1315 kJ
Énergie	314 kcal
Matières grasses	3,0 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,4 g
Glucides	60 g
- dont sucres	18 g
Fibres	3,3 g
Protéines	3,1 g
Sel	18,4 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 110 g [100 ml]	Pour 33 g [30 ml]	Apports de référence (AR) 33 g [30 ml]
Énergie	919 kJ	276 kJ	3 %
Énergie	219 kcal	66 kcal	3 %
Matières grasses	21 g	6,2 g	9 %
- dont acides gras saturés	2,2 g	0,7 g	4 %
Glucides	7,9 g	2,4 g	< 1 %



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000057002/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 19, 2025

- dont sucres	2,4 g	0,7 g	< 1 %
Fibres	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Protéines	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Sel	2,4 g	0,73 g	12 %

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

Pour - 110 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

Pour - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portion

Apports de référence (AR) - 33 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000085768/000/000